### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc.		09/01/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canandaigua Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Drive	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1299827	JACQUES BONET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: S.BAKER@BR-LAW.COM
Correspondent Name: Baker and Rannells PA
Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson Street
Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen L. Baker

Total Attachments: 0

\_\_OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0079

900010672

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0080

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004**